The details of the amendment are as follows: 

(Underlines indicate the amended portions) 

Before Amendment After Amendment 

Article 6 (Total Number of Authorized Shares) Article 6 (Total Number of Authorized Shares) 

The total number of authorized shares of the 

Company shall be one billion and four hundred fifty 

million (1,450,000,000). 

The total number of authorized shares of the 

Company shall be two billion and nine hundred 

million (2,900,000,000). 

(4) Other matters 

1) Change in the amount of common stock 

There is no change in the amount of common stock as a result of the said stock split. 

2) Dividends 

As the effective date of the said stock split is January 1, 2026, the year-end cash dividend for the